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FUND

100

820
820
820
820
820

OPERATE
OPERATE
OPERATE

PURCH
DATE

7/8/2010

11812011
7116/2010
4/21/2010
2823/2011
8/23/2010

8/24/2010
8/24/2010
224201

VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED

ORIGINAL CURRENT DESCRIPTION
FACE FACE
VICTORIA COUNTY
0 0 Certificate of Deposit
5,000,000 5,000,000 Certificate of Deposit
Gov't Agencies, Disc Notes
5,000,000 5,000,000 TOTAL INVESTMENTS
COUNTY FUNDS INVESTED
CASH ON HAND
TOTAL
CITIZENS MEDICAL CENTER
LOGIC POOL
0 17,500,000 Certificate of Deposit
17,500,000 0 Certificate of Deposit
17,500,000 17,500,000 Certificate of Deposit
0 20,000,000 Certificate of Deposit
20,000,000 0 Certificate of Deposit
55,000,000 55,000,000 TOTAL INVESTMENTS
HOSPITAL FUNDS INVESTED
CASH ON HAND
TOTAL
NAVIGATION DISTRICT
LOGIC POOL - BOND FUND
LOGIC POOL - OPERATING FUND
1,000,000 0 Certificate of Deposit
3,000,000 3,000,000 Certificate of Deposit
0 1,000,000 Certificate of Deposit
4,000,000 4,000,000 TOTAL INVESTMENTS

BANK BALANCE - NOT BOOK BALANCE -

NAVIGATION DISTRICT INVESTMENTS
CASH ON HAND
TOTAL

MAT Call
DATE Date

71812011

1118j2012
1712011
4/21j2011
812312011
212312011

2j24j2011
812412011
2/24/2012

NET
YIELD

0.800%

0.500%

0.209%
0.750%
0.600%
0.750%
0.600%
0.600%

0.500%

0.209%
0.209%
0.600%
0.800%
0.750%

0.500%

MARCH 31, 2010

PURCH BEGINNING BEGINNING ENDING ENDING
PRICE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00
5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00

11,452,765.54 17,734,483.14

16,452,765.54 22,734,483.14
73352 73352 733.90 733.90
17,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00
17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 0.00 0.00
17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00
20,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00
20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.00 0.00
55,000,733.52 55,000,733.52 55,000,733.90 55,000,733.90
55,000,733.52 55,000,733.52 55,000,733.90 56,000,733.90

4991751518 52,911,001.68

104,918,248.70 107,911,735.58
875.84 875.84 876.30 876.30
919.03 919.03 91950 919.50
1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00
3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00
1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
4,001,794.87 4,001,794.87 4,001,795.80 4,001,795.80
4,001,794.87 4,001,794.87 4,001,795.80 4,001,795.80

818,499.22 1,125,623.32

4,820,294.09 5,127,419.12

ACTION




VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED

MARCH 31, 2010

FUND PURCH ORIGINAL CURRENT DESCRIPTION © MAT Call NET PURCH BEGINNING BEGINNING ENDING ENDING ACTION
DATE FACE FACE DATE Date YIELD PRICE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE MARKET VALUE
64,000,000 64,000,000 GRAND TOTAL INVESTMENTS 64,002,528.39 64,002,528.39 64,002,529.70 64,002,529.70

CASH & INVESTMENT SUMMARY BY FUND

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS
TOTAL HOSPITAL FUNDS
TOTAL NAVIGATION DISTRICT FUNDS

INVESTMENT SUMMARY BY TYPE

TREASURIES
GOVERNMENT SECURITIES
CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

LOGIC POOL

TOTAL INVESTMENT OTHER THAN CASH

TOTAL CASH

JANUARY 1, 2011

13.0380% 16,452,765.54
83.1422% 104,918,248.70
3.8198% 4,820,294.09
100.00% 126,191,308.33

Above totals include cash.

0.0000% 0.00
0.0000% 0.00
50.7166% 64,000,000.00
0.0020% 2,528.39
50.7187% 64,002,528.39
49.2813% 62,188,779.94
100.00% 126,191,308.33

MARCH 31, 2011

22,734,483.14 16.7444%
107,911,735.58 79.4792%
5,127,419.12 3.7764%
135,773,637.84 100.00%
Above totals include
cash.
0.00 0.0000%
0.00 0.0000%
64,000,000.00 47.1373%
2,529.70 0.0019%
64,002,529.70 47.1391%
71,771,108.14 52.8609%
135,773,637.84 100.00%




VICTORIA COUNTY INVESTMENT REPORT QUARTER ENDED

MARCH 31, 2010

LOGIC POOL

COLLATERAL CD

GOVT SEC

TREASURIES

SUMMARY BY TYPE

NAVIG DIST

EED

HOSPITAL

COUNTY

SUMMARY BY FUND

T
0.00%

T
10.00%

T
20.00%

f T T T
30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00%
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VICTORIA COUNTY TRANSACTION REPORT

MARCH 31, 2011

PURCHASES:
Settle Security Call Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Total Broker Investment
Fund Date CusIP Type Par Coupon Maturity Date Price Principal Premium Accr int Settlement Yield Number
820 1/18/2011 cD 17,500,000.00 1/18/2012 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 0.750% 12-118
820 2/23/2011 cb 20,000,000.00 8/23/2011 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 0.600% 11-823
NAV DIST 2/24/2011 cD 1,000,000.00 2/24/2012 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.750% 12-224
|
CALLED:
Purchase Security Call Purch Call Sale Sale Gain/(Loss) Total Investment
Fund Date CUSIP Type Par Coupon Maturity Date Price Price Principal Interest Settlement Yield Number
NONE
MATURITIES: Purchase Security Purch Call Sale Sale Total Investment
Fund Date CusiP Type Par Coupon Maturity Price Price Principal Interest Gain/(Loss) Settlement Yield Number
820 7/16/2010 cD 17,500,000.00 1/17/2011 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 53,287.32 0.00 17,553,287.32 0.6000% 11-117
820 8/23/2010 CcD 20,000,000.00 2/23/2011 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 60,569.44 0.00 20,060,569.44 0.6000%  11-223
NAV DIST 8/24/2010 cD 1,000,000.00 2/24/2011 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 1,006,000.00 0.6000%  11-224
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000%
38,500,000.00 119,856.76 0.00 38,619,856.76




VICTORIA COUNTY
PORTFOLIO INVENTORY
MARCH 31, 2011

3/31/2011 Beginning Ending . Market

Mat Type Par Coupon Cusip Purch Purch Book Market Book Market Change in Change in D-T-M % of Call Wagt Avg Fund Gain/ Invest
Date Date Yield Value Value Value Value Market Balance Portfolio Date Mat Loss Number
3/31/2011 Cash 0.500% 62,188,779.94  62,188,779.94  71,771,108.14 71,771,108.14 9,582,328.20 1 52.861% ALL
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% 100
7/8/2011 CD COLLATERALIZED 5,000,000.00 7/8/2010 0.800% 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 99 3.683% 100
4/21/2011 CD COLLATERALIZED 17,500,000.00 4/21/2010 0.750% 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 0.00 21 12.889% 820
1/17/2011 CD COLLATERALIZED 17,500,000.00 7/16/2010 0.000% 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 (17.500,000.00) 0 0.000% 820
1/18/2012 CD COLLATERALIZED 17,500,000.00 1/18/2011 0.750% 0.00 0.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 17,500,000.00 293 12.889% 820
2/23/2011 CD COLLATERALIZED 20,000,000.00 8/23/2010 0.000% 20,000,000.00  20,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 (20,000,000.00) 0 0.000% 820
8/23/2011 CD COLLATERALIZED 20,000,000.00 2/23/2011 0.600% 0.00 0.00  20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 145 14.730% 820
2/24/2011 CD COLLATERALIZED 1,000,000.00 8/24/2010 0.000% 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000,000.00) 0 0.000% NAV OPERAT
2/24/2012 CD COLLATERALIZED 1,000,000.00 2/24/2011 0.750% 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 330 0.737% NAV OPERAT
8/24/2011 CD COLLATERALIZED 3,000,000.00 8/24/2010 0.800% 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 146 2.210% NAV OPERAT
Investment Pools
3/31/2011 LOGIC 0.2091% 2,528.39 2,528.39 2,529.70 2,529.70 1.31 1 0.002% ALL
U S Treasuries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.000%
U S Agencies
Total U S Agencies 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.000% 0.00 0.00

Avg Yid on totat
TOTAL 0 portfolio ~» 0.6449% 126,191,308.33  126,191,308.33 135,773,637.84  135,773,637.84 0.00 0.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00




Maturity Break
by Book Value

Overnight Funds 71,773,637.84
2-365 days 64,000,000.00
1-2 yrs 366-730 days 0.00

135,773,637.84

* Al short-term callable
investments

VICTORIA COUNTY
PORTFOLIO INVENTORY
MARCH 31, 2011
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